Box Score Report - Regular Season - Houghton Boys Varsity
Football @ Lake Linden-Hubbell Boys Varsity Football -
9/21/2019 2:00 PM

Houghton @ Lake Linden-Hubbell - 9/21/2019 2:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Houghton 0 0 0 0 0
Lake Linden-Hubbell 0 12 14 14 40

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play HOU LAKES
Lake 2 09:54 #13 Carter Crouch runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 0 6
Linden- conversion run by #13 Carter Crouch is no good.)

Hubbell

Lake 2 00:06 #33 Caleb Klein runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 0 12
Linden- conversion run by #5 Brandon Lavigne is no good.)

Hubbell

Lake 3 08:25 #5 Brandon Lavigne runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two 0 20
Linden- point conversion run by #20 Caleb Gregoire is good.)

Hubbell

Lake 3 01:21 #20 Caleb Gregoire runs for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Two 0 26
Linden- point conversion run by #20 Caleb Gregoire is no good.)

Hubbell

Lake 4 06:35 #24 Randy Roberts runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 0 34
Linden- conversion run by #25 Luke Marcotte is good.)

Hubbell

Lake 4 01:42 #25 Luke Marcotte runs for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Two point 0 40
Linden- conversion run by #29 Nate Shank is no good.)

Hubbell




-

TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts

Yards per Pass

Touchdowns - Interceptions

Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost

Interceptions Thrown

Punting Attempts - Average Distance

Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs

First Downs

First Downs - Rushing

Houghton
93

34

2.7

41

52
26
2.0

41

00:19:09

Lake Linden-Hubbell

382

61

6.3

10

372

60

6.2

10

00:28:51

27

26




A

First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1/7 (14.3%)

0/4 (0.0%)

0
8/10 (80.0%)

1/3 (33.3%)

e

PASSING - HOUGHTON

PASSING - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL

(-

Halonen

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds D
6 Ted 3 8 0 2 13 Carter 1 1 10 0
Halonen Crouch

RUSHING - HOUGHTON

Name Att Yds Avg TD

16 Xander 11 62 5.6 0

Zapolnik

26 Kaiden 4 8 2.0 0

Zapolnik

13 Nathan 5 -1 -0.2 0

Erva

12 Reed 2 -3 -1.5 0

Heathman

6 Ted 4 -14 -3.5 0




RUSHING - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL

Name

33 Caleb
Klein

20 Caleb
Gregoire

5
Brandon
Lavigne

13 Carter
Crouch

30 Jesse
Hill

15 Bode
Brinkman

25 Luke
Marcotte

23 Cole
Gregoire

24 Randy
Roberts

29 Nate
Shank

Att

21

~

—

Yds

109

106

67

36

19

16

11

Avg

5.2

8.8

7.4

5.1

3.8

8.0

5.0

2.0

1.0

D




-

RECEIVING - HOUGHTON

-

RECEIVING - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL

A

Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg

13 2 32 16.0 0 20 Caleb 1 10 10.0

Nathan Gregoire

Erva =

19 1 9 9.0 0

William

Flaherty

16 0 0 0.0 0

Xander

Zapolnik

7 Milo 0 0 0.0 0

Schaefer

DEFENSE - HOUGHTON DEFENSE - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TF
30Jesse 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.l
Hill
25 Luke 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.l
Marcotte

KICKING - HOUGHTON KICKING - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP

PUNTING - HOUGHTON PUNTING - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg

12 Reed 2 98 49.0 0

Heathman

PUNT RETURNS - HOUGHTON ( PUNT RETURNS - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL

Name Att Yds Avg TD { Name Att Yds Avg




KICKOFF RETURNS - HOUGHTON KICKOFF RETURNS - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg

6 Ted 3 19 6.3 0 33 Caleb 1 15 15.0
Halonen Klein

13 1 13 13.0 0

Nathan

Erva

8 Cade 3 0 0.0 0

Holombo




