Box Score Report - Regular Season - Houghton Boys Varsity Football @ Lake Linden-Hubbell Boys Varsity Football - 9/21/2019 2:00 PM

Houghton @ Lake Linden-Hubbell - 9/21/2019 2:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Houghton	0	0	0	0	0
Lake Linden-Hubbell	0	12	14	14	40

SCORING PLAYS							
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	HOU	LAKES		
Lake Linden- Hubbell	2	09:54	#13 Carter Crouch runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #13 Carter Crouch is no good.)	0	6		
Lake Linden- Hubbell	2	00:06	#33 Caleb Klein runs for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #5 Brandon Lavigne is no good.)	0	12		
Lake Linden- Hubbell	3	08:25	#5 Brandon Lavigne runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #20 Caleb Gregoire is good.)	0	20		
Lake Linden- Hubbell	3	01:21	#20 Caleb Gregoire runs for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #20 Caleb Gregoire is no good.)	0	26		
Lake Linden- Hubbell	4	06:35	#24 Randy Roberts runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #25 Luke Marcotte is good.)	0	34		
Lake Linden- Hubbell	4	01:42	#25 Luke Marcotte runs for 11 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #29 Nate Shank is no good.)	0	40		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON				
	Houghton	Lake Linden-Hubbell		
Total Offense	93	382		
Number of Plays	34	61		
Yards per Play	2.7	6.3		
Passing	41	10		
Completions - Attempts	3 - 8	1 - 1		
Yards per Pass	13.7	10.0		
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 2	0 - 0		
Rushing	52	372		
Rushing Attempts	26	60		
Yards per Rush	2.0	6.2		
Receiving	41	10		
Receiving Completions	3	1		
Yards per Catch	13.7	10.0		
Penalties - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0		
Turnovers	2	1		
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	1 - 1		
Interceptions Thrown	2	0		
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	2 - 49.0	0 - 0.0		
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	0 - 0		
Time of Possession	00:19:09	00:28:51		
Downs				
First Downs	3	27		
First Downs - Rushing	2	26		

First Downs - Passing	1	1
First Downs - Penalties	0	0
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	1/7 (14.3%)	8/10 (80.0%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	0/4 (0.0%)	1/3 (33.3%)

PASSING - HOUGHTON					
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int
6 Ted Halonen	3	8	41	0	2

PASSING - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL					
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	
13 Carter Crouch	1	1	10	0	

RUSHING - HOUGHTON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
16 Xander Zapolnik	11	62	5.6	0	
26 Kaiden Zapolnik	4	8	2.0	0	
13 Nathan Erva	5	-1	-0.2	0	
12 Reed Heathman	2	-3	-1.5	0	
6 Ted Halonen	4	-14	-3.5	0	

RUSHING -	RUSHING - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
33 Caleb Klein	21	109	5.2	1		
20 Caleb Gregoire	12	106	8.8	1		
5 Brandon Lavigne	9	67	7.4	1		
13 Carter Crouch	7	36	5.1	1		
30 Jesse Hill	5	19	3.8	0		
15 Bode Brinkman	2	16	8.0	0		
25 Luke Marcotte	1	11	11.0	1		
23 Cole Gregoire	1	5	5.0	0		
24 Randy Roberts	1	2	2.0	1		
29 Nate Shank	1	1	1.0	0		

RECEIVING - HOUGHTON					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	
13 Nathan Erva	2	32	16.0	0	
19 William Flaherty	1	9	9.0	0	
16 Xander Zapolnik	0	0	0.0	0	
7 Milo Schaefer	0	0	0.0	0	

RECEIVING - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL				
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	
20 Caleb Gregoire	1	10	10.0	

DEFENSE	- HOUGH	ITON				
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int

DEFENSE - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TF	
30 Jesse Hill	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
25 Luke Marcotte	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	

KICKING - HOUGHTON				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts

KICKING - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL						
Name	Name FG FGA XP					

PUNTING - HOUGHTON				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
12 Reed Heathman	2	98	49.0	0

PUNTING - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL				
Name Num Yds Avg				

PUNT RETURNS - HOUGHTON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD

PUNT RETURNS - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	

KICKOFF RETURNS - HOUGHTON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
6 Ted Halonen	3	19	6.3	0
13 Nathan Erva	1	13	13.0	0
8 Cade Holombo	3	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - LAKE LINDEN-HUBBELL				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	
33 Caleb Klein	1	15	15.0	